

Division of Power Water (Power)
Emergency Underground Electric Repairs

ORD#									
Ref.	Spec			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		FISHEL CO.		COMPLETE GENERAL	
No.	No.	Description	Qty.	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	604	RAISE/LOWER MANHOLD RING/LID TO GRADE	6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,095.17	\$6,571.02	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00
2	604	RASE/LOWER VAULT FRAME/GRATE TO GRADE	6	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,095.17	\$6,571.02	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00
3	604	REPAIR MANHOLD RISER/RING	6	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,095.17	\$6,571.02	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00
4	604	REPAIR VAULT/MANHOLD ROOF	5	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,841.91	\$19,209.55	\$14,000.00	\$70,000.00
5	#####	REPAIR/REPLACE EXISTING SL, SEC, PRIMARY DUCT 1' TO 15'	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$685.02	\$6,850.20	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00
6	#####	REPAIR/REPLACE EXISTING SL, SEC, PRIMARY DUCT 15' TO 150'	10		\$0.00	\$2,699.17	\$26,991.70	\$3,250.00	\$32,500.00
7	#####	TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION 2" LF	1	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.13	\$15.13	\$31.50	\$31.50
8	#####	TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION 4" LF	1	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$18.81	\$18.81	\$34.00	\$34.00
9	#####	TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION 5" LF	1	\$26.00	\$26.00	\$20.82	\$20.82	\$39.00	\$39.00
10	#####	REPLACE BULL BOX (PER EACH)	10	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$471.20	\$4,712.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00
11	901.03	IN CONDUIT FOR PRIMARY, SEC, OR STREETLIGHT 2" (PER LF)	50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$23.83	\$1,191.50	\$38.00	\$1,900.00
12	1000.1 0	IN CONDUIT FOR PRIMARY, SEC, OR STREETLIGHT 3" (PER LF)	1		\$0.00	\$24.03	\$24.03	\$40.00	\$40.00
13	1000.1 0	IN CONDUIT FOR PRIMARY, SEC, OR STREETLIGHT 4" (PER LF)	1		\$0.00	\$26.58	\$26.58	\$200.00	\$200.00
14	1000.1 0	IN CONDUIT FOR PRIMARY, SEC, OR STREETLIGHT 5" (PER LF)	1		\$0.00	\$27.61	\$27.61	\$225.00	\$225.00
15	1000.1 0	R/P EXISTING CONDUCTOR	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$2.60	\$260.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
16	1000.1	LIGH POLE FOUNDATION	10	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$870.59	\$8,705.90	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00
17	Spec	CLEAN AND PUMP MH VAULT (PER EACH)	15	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$106.00	\$1,590.00	\$215.00	\$3,225.00
18	659	SEED MULCHING (PER SQ YARD)	15	\$8.00	\$120.00	\$1.01	\$15.15	\$50.00	\$750.00
19	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, PER REPAIR WITHOUT LANE CLOSURE (PER EACH)	5	\$26.50	\$132.50	\$361.07	\$1,805.35	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
20	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, PER REPAIR WITH LANE CLOSURE (PER EACH)	5		\$0.00	\$384.00	\$1,920.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
21	636	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL (PER CU YARD)	30	\$87.00	\$2,610.00	\$84.45	\$2,533.50	\$110.00	\$3,300.00

Division of Power Water (Power)
Emergency Underground Electric Repairs

ORD#										
Ref.	Spec			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		FISHEL CO.		COMPLETE GENERAL		
No.	No.	Description	Qty.	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	
22	304	COMPACTED GRANULAR MATERIAL (PER CU YARD)	10	\$21.00	\$210.00	\$14.76	\$147.60	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	
23	Spec	EVENING OR SATURDAY WORK ADD-ON (PER CREW HOUR) MARK UP	2	\$180.00	\$360.00		\$0.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	
24	609	CONCRETE WALK (PER SQ FET)	10	\$6.00	\$60.00	\$7.91	\$79.10	\$15.00	\$150.00	
25	609	CONCRETE CURB (PER LF)	15	\$21.00	\$315.00	\$22.00	\$330.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	
26	Spec	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (PER LF)	15	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$24.58	\$368.70	\$37.00	\$555.00	
27	700	LEO (PER HOUR)	1		\$0.00	\$66.33	\$66.33	\$55.00	\$55.00	
28	700	ASPHALT (PER SQ YARD)	1		\$0.00	\$42.96	\$42.96	\$90.00	\$90.00	
29		CONCRETE (PER SQ YARD)	1		\$0.00	\$19.41	\$19.41	\$90.00	\$90.00	
		BIDDER'S SUBTOTAL			\$7,570.50	\$57,593.50	\$13,147.29	\$96,684.99	\$37,142.50	\$249,359.50
30	SPEC	FORCE ACCOUNT (.10 x sum of all above Items)	.10 X (base)	\$757.05	\$5,759.35	\$1,314.73	\$9,668.50	\$3,714.25	\$24,935.95	
		TOTAL PROJECT COSTS			8,327.55	\$63,352.85	14,462.02	\$106,353.49	40,856.75	\$274,295.45
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						67.87%		332.96%
		Bond Amount (Page P-32)					\$10,635.35		\$30,000.00	
		Bonding Company (Page P-32)					Western Surety		Liberty Mutual	
		Proposal Bond Amount Required					\$10,635.35		\$27,429.55	
		Contract Compliance No. (Page P-2a)					31-4360115		31-4366382	
		Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-31)					Yes		Yes	
		Local Vendor? (Page P-3)					Yes		Yes	
		Addendum Acknowledgement Completed? (Page P-3)					Yes		No	
		Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-36)					Yes		Yes	